
DANE COUNTY _______  Original ______  Update

POLICY AND FISCAL NOTE Sponsor:

Substitute No.    

Resolution No.

Ordinance Amendment No.  
Title of Resolution or Ord. Amd.:

Majority  ______Vote Required:
Two-Thirds  ____

Policy Analysis Statement:

Brief Description of Proposal -

Current Policy or Practice - 

Impact of Adopting Proposal -

Fiscal Estimate:

Fiscal Effect (check all that apply) - Budget Effect (check all that apply) 
No Fiscal Effect No Budget Effect
Results in Revenue Increase Increases Rev. Budget
Results in Expenditure Increase Increases Exp. Budget
Results in Revenue Decrease Decreases Rev. Budget
Results in Expenditure Decrease Decreases Exp. Budget

Increases Position Authority
Decreases Position Authority

Note: if any budget effect, 2/3 vote is required

Narrative/Assumptions about long range fiscal effect:

Expenditure/Revenue Changes:

       Current Year Annualized        Current Year Annualized
Expenditures - Increase Decrease Increase Decrease  Revenues - Increase Decrease Increase Decrease
  Personal Services     County Taxes
  Operating Expenses     Federal
  Contractual Services     State
  Capital     Other

Total Total

Personnel Impact/FTE Changes:

Prepared By:
Agency:   Division: 
Prepared by:    Date: Phone:
Reviewed by:   Date: Phone:
014-34(Rev'd 11/06)

11

10

9

8

6 7

5

4

2

1

  ______

✔

Mike Engelberger 2024 RES-090

✔

AWARD OF CONTRACT TO CONSTELLATION ENERGY GENERATION, LLC (CEG), FOR SALE AND DELIVERY OF DANE COUNTY RNG

That a Contract be awarded to CEG in the amount of the daily Chicago City Gates GDD physical gas price per 
dekatherm minus $0.141 and $0.05 per dekatherm fees for nomination and scheduling services

Requires County Board approval

If this agreement is not executed, RNG would not be able to be sold which would result in over $10M lost revenue for 
Dane County and our offload partners. 

✔

This agreement replaces an existing agreement in which CEG purchases RNG from Dane County. Payments to 
Dane County and services fees of CEG remain unchanged. There is no fiscal effect of execution of this agreement. 
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Dane County Waste and Renewables Solid Waste
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